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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1237 1306 1237 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

2369 1193 3562 1567 1991 4 339 1638 35 60 0 1882

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1237 1078 2022-23 1005 229 500000(Five Lakh
Rupees)

363

2021-22 1237 1277 2023-24 1022 87 463000(Four Lakh
Sixty Three Thousand
Rupees)

42

2022-23 1237 1181 2024-25 865 38 495000(Four Lakh
ninety five thousand)

183

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1159301 (Eleven lakh fifty nine thousand three hundred one) 885752 (Eight Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty
Two )

475448 (Four Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Four Hundred
Forty Eight )

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

507841 (Five lakh seven thousand eight hundred forty one) 11925995 (One Crore Nineteen  lakh twenty five thousand nine
hundred ninety five  )

661116 (Six Lakh Sixty One Thousand One Hundred Sixteen )



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 860753797 (Eighty six crore seven lakh fifty three thousand
seven hundred ninety seven)

287130252 (Twenty Eight Crore Seventy one lakh thirty
thousand two hundred fifty two )

259438611 (Twenty Five Crore Ninety Four Lakh Thirty Eight
Thousand Six Hundred Eleven )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

8174504 (Eighty one lakh seventy four thousand five hundred
four)

9363244 (Ninety Three Lakh sixty three thousand two hundred
forty four )

8338728 (Eighty Three Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Seven
Hundred Twenty Eight )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 284326 (Two lakh eighty four thousand three hundred twenty
six)

593694 (Five Lakh Ninety Three thousand Six Hundred Ninety
Four )

528811 (Five Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred
Eleven )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 MEERA NANGIA 59 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 420 Yes 19-12-1990 -- Regular

2 AJAY KUMAR 52 Professor Male Ph.D 209 Yes 16-07-2008 -- Regular

3 ASHISH TARU DEB 61 Professor Male Ph.D 404 Yes 20-11-1991 -- Regular

4 PRADIP KUMAR
BISWAS

61 Professor Male Ph.D 444 Yes 04-12-1990 -- Regular

5 SUNIL 49 Professor Male Ph.D 293 Yes 01-07-2002 -- Regular

6 ASHISH KUMAR
JHA

50 Assistant Professor Male NET 247 Yes 04-01-2006 -- Adhoc / Contractual

7 RUCHI SINGH 32 Assistant Professor Female NET 123 Yes 07-08-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

8 MRINAAL PINGUA 48 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 110 Yes 11-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

9 SURENDER SINGH 63 Professor Male Ph.D 486 Yes 08-12-1986 -- Regular

10 VIJAYA RAJNI 62 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 432 Yes 20-11-1991 -- Regular

11 BHUPINDER
SINGH

50 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 215 Yes 18-07-2008 -- Regular



12 NAVNEET SINGH
RANA

46 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 130 Yes 15-01-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

13 SHALINI SINGHAL 65 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 501 Yes 19-12-1986 -- Regular

14 VINAY KUMAR
JAIN

63 Professor Male Ph.D 422 Yes 16-07-1992 -- Regular

15 SWETA 43 Assistant Professor Female NET 214 Yes 17-07-2008 -- Regular

16 RAGNI AGGARWAL 63 Professor Female Ph.D 466 Yes 08-12-1986 -- Regular

17 ANAND KUMAR 63 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 368 Yes 06-08-1996 -- Regular

18 GAURI MISHRA 61 Professor Female Ph.D 383 Yes 17-07-1995 -- Regular

19 ARCHANA YADAV 46 Associate Professor Female NET 214 Yes 17-07-2008 -- Regular

20 SUNIL KOAK 54 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 292 Yes 01-07-2002 -- Regular

21 REKHA RANI 50 Associate Professor Female NET 304 Yes 13-08-2001 -- Regular

22 ANU SINGH 63 Associate Professor Female M.A.(History) 478 Yes 11-03-1988 -- Regular

23 DEEPA SAHAI
GARG

48 Associate Professor Female M.COM 214 Yes 16-07-2008 -- Regular

24 KUMAR RAMA
KRISHNA

60 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 296 Yes 11-03-2002 -- Regular

25 MEENAKSHI
AGGARWAL

61 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 443 Yes 10-12-1990 -- Regular

26 ANU SATYAL 58 Professor Female Ph.D 331 Yes 26-07-1999 -- Regular

27 DHANANJAY
SINGH

37 Assistant Professor Male NET 109 Yes 07-09-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

28 JASLEEN KAUR
SARPAL

34 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 95 Yes 10-10-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

29 RAVINDRA SINGH
KUSHWAH

44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 110 Yes 10-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

30 GEETIKA VASHIST 38 Assistant Professor Female MCA 97 Yes 11-08-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

31 AVINASH
CHANDRA

36 Assistant Professor Male M.A 97 Yes 09-08-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

32 RADHA  SOLKNI
GULIA

40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 100 Yes 25-05-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

33 EKTA 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 22 Yes 04-09-2023 -- Regular

34 PRATEEK
KASHYAP

31 Assistant Professor Male M.A 22 Yes 04-09-2023 -- Regular

35 SAROJ KUMAR
RATHA

50 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes 17-10-2023 -- Regular

36 SAVITA 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 191 Yes 16-10-2023 -- Regular

37 POOJA 27 Assistant Professor Female M.A 21 Yes 16-10-2023 -- Regular

38 NILMANI PRASAD
SINGH

47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes 16-10-2023 -- Regular

39 VEDBRAT TIWARI 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 134 Yes 01-10-2014 -- Regular



40 ABHISHEK
PRIYADARSHI

39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 64 Yes 16-10-2023 -- Regular

41 GAURAV SINGH 29 Assistant Professor Male M.A 21 Yes 16-10-2023 -- Regular

42 VIRENDRA SINGH
BITHOO

35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes 26-09-2017 -- Regular

43 HUKUM CHANDRA 37 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 21 Yes 16-10-2023 -- Regular

44 DEEPAK KUMAR
MISHRA

37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 59 Yes 17-10-2023 -- Regular

45 JAGDISH
CHANDRA KHATIK

53 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 21 Yes 16-10-2023 -- Regular

46 PARWATI KUMARI 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 20 Yes 20-11-2023 -- Regular

47 NEERU 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 110 Yes 11-08-2016 -- Regular

48 MAMTA SINGH 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 110 Yes 11-08-2016 -- Regular

49 SHATRUGHNA
KUMAR MISHRA

33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 20 Yes 20-11-2023 -- Regular

50 SANGEETA TYAGI 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 110 Yes 11-08-2016 -- Regular

51 JYOTI KUMARI 30 Assistant Professor Female NET 20 Yes 20-11-2023 -- Regular

52 SONIKA 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 20 Yes 20-11-2023 -- Regular

53 JAGDISH SINGH 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 20 Yes 20-11-2023 -- Regular

54 DINESH CHARAN 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 20 Yes 20-11-2023 -- Regular

55 RUPESH KUMAR
SHUKLA

38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 116 Yes 09-02-2016 -- Regular

56 PIYUSH KUMAR
DUBEY

29 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 20 Yes 20-11-2023 -- Regular

57 MANJUL KUMAR
SINGH

53 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes 20-11-2023 -- Regular

58 KAVITA TYAGI 54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 87 Yes 20-11-2023 -- Regular

59 VIKAS YADAV 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 16 Yes 14-03-2024 -- Regular

60 SILPA PR 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 111 Yes 17-07-2016 -- Regular

61 LOVELY 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 16 Yes 11-03-2024 -- Regular

62 PRIYANKA
SONKAR

41 Assistant Professor Female MBA 21 Yes 31-10-2023 -- Regular

63 SHIKHA 33 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 21 Yes 31-10-2023 -- Regular

64 PRIYA PAUL 38 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 79 Yes 31-10-2023 -- Regular

65 KEWAL SINGH 39 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 144 Yes 31-10-2023 -- Regular

66 ANIMESH MINZ 33 Assistant Professor Male MBA 21 Yes 31-10-2023 -- Regular

67 MANISHA JAIN 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 21 Yes 31-10-2023 -- Regular

68 NARENDER 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 97 Yes 03-08-2017 -- Regular



69 NAND KISHOR
MANDAL

61 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 250 Yes 17-11-2005 -- Regular

70 ANNUSHRI 38 Assistant Professor Female M.A 110 Yes 11-08-2016 -- Regular

71 NAVIN KUMAR  RAI 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 16 Yes 11-03-2024 -- Regular

72 NITISHA
SEHRAWAT

33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 17 Yes 11-03-2024 -- Regular

73 SUMAN RANI 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 175 Yes 03-08-2011 -- Regular

74 MAMTA LAMBA 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 110 Yes 11-08-2016 -- Regular

75 KANIKA  GOYAL 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 95 Yes 11-10-2017 -- Regular

76 ADITYA  KUMAR
SHARMA

33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 47 Yes 04-04-2024 -- Regular

77 SHANKAR  SINGH 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 16 Yes 04-03-2024 -- Regular

78 RAKESH KUMAR 40 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 120 Yes 02-07-2024 -- Regular

79 VASUNDRA
CHAUDHRY

30 Assistant Professor Female M.A 16 Yes 04-03-2024 -- Regular

80 SAVITA YADAV 29 Assistant Professor Female M.A 16 Yes 04-03-2024 -- Regular

81 TRIPTI  BHATI 32 Assistant Professor Female M.A 16 Yes 04-03-2024 -- Regular

82 SUBODH  KUMAR
UPADHYAY

44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 16 Yes 04-03-2024 -- Regular

83 MANAS  RANJAN 30 Assistant Professor Female M.A 16 Yes 04-03-2024 -- Regular

84 PAVITRA KUMARI 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 96 Yes 25-09-2017 -- Regular

85 PALLAVI 31 Assistant Professor Female M.A 16 Yes 04-03-2024 -- Regular

86 ADARSH 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 16 Yes 04-03-2024 -- Regular

87 JYOTI SAROHA 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 16 Yes 04-03-2024 -- Regular

88 PRIYANKA
SHARMA

41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 16 Yes 04-03-2024 -- Regular

89 ANANYA 32 Assistant Professor Female M.A 16 Yes 04-03-2024 -- Regular

90 ANJALI 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 16 Yes 04-03-2024 -- Regular

91 JATIN JANGRA 28 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 17 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

92 AAKANKSHA
NIRALA

38 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 147 Yes 14-10-2013 -- Regular

93 ARIKA DUGGAL 41 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 17 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

94 VIVEK KUMAR 33 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 17 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

95 RACHNA 39 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 139 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

96 GAURI 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 48 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

97 MANGAL
CHHERING

39 Assistant Professor Male MBA 123 Yes 13-08-2015 -- Regular

98 BIPAN KUMAR 29 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 17 Yes 26-02-2024 -- Regular



99 RAKESH KUMAR 36 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 21 Yes 16-10-2023 -- Regular

100 D GNYANES WER 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 17 Yes 26-02-2024 -- Regular

101 RAJ BAHADUR 50 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 123 Yes 03-08-2015 -- Regular

102 PRIYANKA  YADAV 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 96 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

103 ANIL KUMAR 30 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 17 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

104 ANAND KUMAR
SINGH

30 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 17 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

105 GUNEET GILL 36 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 124 Yes 31-07-2015 -- Regular

106 NATASHA TAGEJA 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 104 Yes 03-01-2017 -- Regular

107 RUCHI SHARMA 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 143 Yes 19-01-2014 -- Regular

108 NAVODITA
CHAUDHARY

37 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 143 Yes 07-01-2014 -- Regular

109 NEETI HOODA 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 97 Yes 03-08-2017 -- Regular

110 PRIYANKA
SAROHA

46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 150 Yes 24-07-2013 -- Regular

111 ANURAG
AGNIHOTRI

51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes 18-07-2007 -- Regular

112 SHILPA GARG 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 102 Yes 08-03-2017 -- Regular

113 DEEPIKA  MISHRA 33 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 97 Yes 03-08-2017 -- Regular

114 VICKY 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 60 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

115 RANJEET KUMAR
AGARWAL

35 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 96 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

116 HIMANSHI VERMA 29 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 41 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

117 EKTA SINGH 30 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 17 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

118 AAYUSHI GUPTA 27 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 17 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

119 SHANTNU KUMAR 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 17 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

120 NIKITA AGARWAL 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 96 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

121 ANKUSH KUMAR
JINDAL

38 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 104 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

122 KAMAL GOEL 29 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 17 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

123 AKSHAY MISHRA 36 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 115 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

124 PAYAL MALANI
HOLANI

32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 84 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

125 ASMITA TYAGI 39 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 138 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

126 PRITI RAI 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 17 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

127 SWATI YADAV 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 29 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

128 DHAIRYA DEV 29 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 17 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular



129 RAM NARAYAN
SAINI

33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 19 Yes 23-02-2024 -- Regular

130 Parul Chachra 45 Assistant Professor Female NET 228 Yes 01-06-2006 -- Other

131 SHIV KUMAR
SAHDEV

58 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 8 Yes 29-11-2024 -- Regular


